

Supreme Court Copy

No. S175855

SUPREME COURT
FILED

Supreme Court OF THE State Of California

SEP 21 2009

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

IN RE CONSERVATORSHIP OF ROY WHITLEY.

North Bay Regional Center,

Respondent,

vs.

Virginia Maldonado, as Conservator for Roy Whitley,

Petitioner.

Reply In Support Of Petition for Review

From A Non-Published Decision of the Court of Appeal (1st Dist., Div. 3; A122896)
Affirming an Order of the Sonoma County Superior Court
Denying Private Attorney General Fees (No. SPR-061684)
Honorable Elaine Rushing, Judge

JAN T. CHILTON 47582
DONALD J. QUERIO 54367
SEVERSON & WERSON,
A Professional Corporation
One Embarcadero Center, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3600
Telephone: (415) 398-3344
Facsimile: (415) 956-0439

Attorneys for Petitioner
VIRGINIA MALDONADO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
I. THE <i>WILLIAMS-PUNSLY</i> LINE OF AUTHORITY MISINTERPRETS SECTION 1021.5; IT PROVIDES NO REASON TO DENY REVIEW	1
II. THE ISSUE IS IMPORTANT DESPITE FEW RECENT PUBLISHED DECISIONS ON POINT	4
III. THIS CASE IS AN APPROPRIATE VEHICLE FOR DECIDING WHETHER A NON-PECUNIARY INTEREST MAY DISQUALIFY A PLAINTIFF FROM OBTAINING AN AWARD UNDER SECTIN 1021.5	5
IV. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>Cases</i>	
<i>Adoption of Joshua S.</i> (2008) 42 Cal.4th 945	1
<i>Christoff v. Nestle USA, Inc.</i> (2009) 47 Cal.4th 468,	6
<i>City of Santa Monica v. Stewart</i> (2005) 126 Cal.App.4th 43	2
<i>D’Amico v. Board of Medical Examiners</i> (1974) 11 Cal.3d 1	3
<i>Graham v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.</i> (2004) 34 Cal.4th 553	2, 6
<i>Guzman v. County of Monterey</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th 887	6
<i>Hammond v. Agran</i> (2002) 99 Cal.App.4th 115	1, 2
<i>In re Tobacco II Cases</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th 298, 306	6
<i>Phipps v. Saddleback Valley Unified School Dist.</i> (1988) 204 Cal. App.3d 1110	1
<i>Press v. Lucky Stores, Inc.</i> (1983) 34 Cal.3d 311	1
<i>Punsly v. Ho</i> (2003) 105 Cal.App.4th 102.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Schatz v. Allen Matkins Leck Gamble & Mallory LLP</i> (2009) 45 Cal.4th 557	7
<i>Serrano v. Priest</i> (1977) 20 Cal.3d 25	3
<i>Washburn v. City of Berkeley</i> (1987) 195 Cal.App.3d 578	1
<i>Williams v. San Francisco Bd. of Permit Appeals</i> (1999) 74 Cal.App.4th 961	<i>passim</i>
<i>Woodland Hills Residents Assn., Inc. v. City Council</i> (1979) 23 Cal.3d 917	3
<i>Statutes</i>	
Business and Professions Code	
Section 6201	7
Code of Civil Procedure	
Section 1021.5	<i>passim</i>
